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September 26, 2023 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 
 
Wyoming Public Service Commission    
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 300 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 
 
Attn: John Burbridge, Chief Counsel             Docket No. 20000-633-ER-23 
                  Record No. 17252 
 
RE: IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
FOR AUTHORITY TO INCREASE RATES BY APPROXIMATELY $140.2 MILLION 
PER YEAR OR 21.6 PERCENT AND TO REVISE THE ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT 
MECHANISM – Rebuttal Testimony 
 
Dear Mr. Burbridge: 
 
In accordance with the Scheduling Order issued on May 9, 2023 by the Wyoming Public Service 
Commission (“Commission”), Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing its rebuttal 
testimony and supporting exhibits. 
 
One paper copy of the testimony and exhibits is being provided to the Commission and the 
documents have been filed electronically on the Commission’s docket management system.  Two 
CDs that contain the non-confidential and confidential testimony, exhibits, and work papers are 
enclosed. 
 
If there are any informal questions related to this filing, please feel free to contact Stacy 
Splittstoesser at (307) 632-2677. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
  
 
Joelle Steward 
Senior Vice President, Regulation and Customer/Community Solutions 
 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Service List  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 20000-633-ER-23 
Record No. 17252 

 
This is to certify that on September 26, 2023, a true and exact copy of Rocky Mountain 

Power’s Rebuttal Testimony and Exhibits was emailed to the following: 
 

Office of Consumer Advocate 
Shelby M. Hayes Hamilton 
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 304 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Shelby.Hamilton1@wyo.gov  
 

Brian Collins 
16990 Swingley Ridge Road, STE 140 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
bcollins@consultbai.com  

Wyoming Industrial Energy Consumers 
Thorvald A. Nelson 
Michelle Brandt King 
Abigail C. Briggerman 
Austin W. Jensen 
Brittany L. Tyler 
555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200 
Denver, CO 80202 
tnelson@hollandhart.com  
mbking@hollandhart.com 
acbriggerman@hollandhart.com  
awjensen@hollandhart.com  
bltyler@hollandhart.com  
aclee@hollandhart.com  
 

  

Rocky Mountain Power 
Stacy Splittstoesser 
Rocky Mountain Power 
315 West 27th Street 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 
stacy.splittstoesser@pacificorp.com  
 

Carla Scarsella  
Ajay Kumar  
Rocky Mountain Power  
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com  
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com  
 

Adam Lowney 
Katherine McDowell  
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
adam@mrg-law.com 
katherine@mrg-law.com  
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Walmart 
 Jeffrey S. Flege 
 Julie A. Clark 
Emma Burton 
Steve W. Chriss 
 Lisa V. Perry 
3132 Troy Street 
Aurora, CO 80011 
Jeffrey.Flege@flegelaw.com  
 Jclark@clarkenergylaw.com  
Eburton@clarkenergylaw.com  
 Stephen.Chriss@walmart.com  
Lisa.Perry@walmart.com  
 

 

Sierra Club 
 Rose Monahan 
 Leah Bahramipour 
 2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
 rose.monahan@sierraclub.org  
 leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org 
  

 

Individual  
 Cale Case, PHD 
787 S. 4th Street 
Lander, WY 82520 
Cale.Case@wyoleg.gov 
 

 

 
 

 
 

Carrie Meyer 
Adviser, Regulatory Operations 
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